Muskegon County Treasurer's Office

173 E APPLE AVE SUITE 104 - MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

05/12/11

Settlement with the Treasurer for Return of Delinquent Taxes

County

County Operating Tax

Community College

Quiality of Life

Museum

Central Dispatch

Veteran Services
Total County Tax

Muskegon Intermediate
Muskegon Special Ed.

Total Musk Intermediate
Ottawa Intermediate
Ottawa Special Ed.

Total Ottawa Intermediate

Ravenna Township Tax

Fire Operation

Specials
Muskegon Area Library (Less Cap Mills DNR
**** Increase/Decrease of Roll

*Property Tax Admin Fee

Total Ravenna Township Tax

School District Tax

State Education Tax (Less DNR & IPP)
Ravenna - PRE/MBT Taxable
Ravenna - Non PRE/MBT Taxable
Coopersville - PRE/MBT Taxable
Coopersville - Non PRE/MBT Taxable

Total School Tax

Total of Tax Roll

Interest on County July levy
**Int on Summer School Tax
State Education Tax
Ravenna Public School
Coopersville Public School
MAISD
Ottawa ISD

Delinquent Tax, Interest,
& Fee Due Units

Ravenna Township- Unit #17

For Tax Year 2010

Taxable Value - Equalization $79,385,839
Adjustments - Tribunals (33,700)
Adjustments - July B.O.R. 11,880
Adjustments - Dec. B.O.R. (135,388)
Adjustments - DNR PILT TV 35,624
Adjusted Taxable Value........ $79,264,255

Adj Tax Value Mill. Rate Roll Total Delg Real Delg Pers

79,264,255 5.6984 451,679.43 19,159.91 451.29

79,264,255 2.2037 174,674.64 12,206.10 141.44

79,264,255 0.3000 23,779.28 1,661.24 19.26

79,264,255 0.3221 25,531.02 1,783.51 20.66

79,264,255 0.3000 23,779.28 1,661.24 19.26

79,264,255 0.0752 5,960.67 415.81 4.81

8.8994 705,404.32 36,887.81 656.72

69,033,624 0.4597 31,734.76 2,171.62 29.50

69,033,624 3.2983 227,693.60 15,584.84 211.74

3.7580 259,428.36 17,756.46 241.24

10,230,631 0.1061 1,085.47 113.31 0.00

10,230,631 5.4173 55,422.40 4,383.30 0.00

5.5234 56,507.87 4,496.61 0.00

79,264,255 1.1564 91,661.18 17,483.39 202.62

79,264,255 2.0000 158,528.51 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

79,264,255 0.7490 59,343.67 4,126.00 48.06

(68.19)

25,860.15 1,553.66 23.17

3.9054 335,325.32 23,163.05 273.85

79,228,631 6.0000 451,155.79 19,960.50 406.80

57,546,143 7.0000 483,230.94 33,075.50 449.40

11,487,481  18.0000 218,751.63 15,727.19 316.80

9,364,959 8.6900 88,903.23 7,074.60 0.00

865,672  18.0000 15,581.98 1,375.85 0.00

1,257,623.57 77,213.64 1,173.00

2,614,289.44  159,517.57 2,344.81

934.29 907.21 27.08

979.63 955.23 24.40

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

2,616,203.36  161,380.01 2,396.29

***Balance

432,068.23
162,327.10
22,098.78
23,726.85
22,098.78
5,540.05
667,859.79

29,533.64
211,897.02
241,430.66

972.16

51,039.10

52,011.26

73,975.17
158,528.51
0.00
55,169.61

(68.19)
24,283.32

311,888.42

222,000.74

430,788.49
449,706.04
202,707.64
81,828.63
14,206.13

1,179,236.93

D (2,690 99

2,452,427.06

Sl A5

Received from Sonja Patterson, Treasurer of Ravenna Township
$667,859.79 For County

as stated above and

$430,788.49

For SET

Warrant for the collection of unpaid Personal Property Taxes in the amount

COUNTY TREASURER

Tony Moulatsiotis

* Property Tax Administration Fee On Delinquent Taxes Distributed to Unit Collecting Taxes.
** School District Interest On Delinquent Taxes Distributed To School District.

*** Balance Does Not Reflect Interest Or Penalties Collected Prior to March 1st.

*+*Reflects Rounding Of Taxable Value- Payout To Units Will Adjust For This.

$161,380.01 in returns of Delinquent Real Taxes

$2,396.29

to Township Treasurer

Ravenna Township Treasurer

Sonja Patterson



