

Muskegon County Treasurer's Office

173 E APPLE AVE SUITE 104 - MUSKEGON, MI. 49442
05/12/11

**Settlement with the Treasurer for Return of Delinquent Taxes
Ravenna Township- Unit #17
For Tax Year 2010**

Taxable Value - Equalization	<u>\$79,385,839</u>
Adjustments - Tribunals	(33,700)
Adjustments - July B.O.R.	11,880
Adjustments - Dec. B.O.R.	(135,388)
Adjustments - DNR PILT TV	35,624
Adjusted Taxable Value.....	<u>\$79,264,255</u>

	<u>Adj Tax Value</u>	<u>Mill. Rate</u>	<u>Roll Total</u>	<u>Delq Real</u>	<u>Delq Pers</u>	<u>***Balance</u>
County						
County Operating Tax	79,264,255	5.6984	451,679.43	19,159.91	451.29	432,068.23
Community College	79,264,255	2.2037	174,674.64	12,206.10	141.44	162,327.10
Quality of Life	79,264,255	0.3000	23,779.28	1,661.24	19.26	22,098.78
Museum	79,264,255	0.3221	25,531.02	1,783.51	20.66	23,726.85
Central Dispatch	79,264,255	0.3000	23,779.28	1,661.24	19.26	22,098.78
Veteran Services	79,264,255	<u>0.0752</u>	<u>5,960.67</u>	<u>415.81</u>	<u>4.81</u>	<u>5,540.05</u>
Total County Tax		8.8994	<u>705,404.32</u>	<u>36,887.81</u>	<u>656.72</u>	<u>667,859.79</u>
Muskegon Intermediate	69,033,624	0.4597	31,734.76	2,171.62	29.50	29,533.64
Muskegon Special Ed.	69,033,624	<u>3.2983</u>	<u>227,693.60</u>	<u>15,584.84</u>	<u>211.74</u>	<u>211,897.02</u>
Total Musk Intermediate		3.7580	<u>259,428.36</u>	<u>17,756.46</u>	<u>241.24</u>	<u>241,430.66</u>
Ottawa Intermediate	10,230,631	0.1061	1,085.47	113.31	0.00	972.16
Ottawa Special Ed.	10,230,631	<u>5.4173</u>	<u>55,422.40</u>	<u>4,383.30</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>51,039.10</u>
Total Ottawa Intermediate		5.5234	<u>56,507.87</u>	<u>4,496.61</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>52,011.26</u>
Ravenna Township Tax	79,264,255	1.1564	91,661.18	17,483.39	202.62	73,975.17
Fire Operation	79,264,255	2.0000	158,528.51	0.00	0.00	158,528.51
Specials			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Muskegon Area Library (Less Cap Mills DNR)	79,264,255	0.7490	59,343.67	4,126.00	48.06	55,169.61
**** Increase/Decrease of Roll			(68.19)			(68.19)
*Property Tax Admin Fee			25,860.15	1,553.66	23.17	24,283.32
Total Ravenna Township Tax		<u>3.9054</u>	<u>335,325.32</u>	<u>23,163.05</u>	<u>273.85</u>	<u>311,888.42</u>
School District Tax						
State Education Tax (Less DNR & IPP)	79,228,631	6.0000	451,155.79	19,960.50	406.80	430,788.49
Ravenna - PRE/MBT Taxable	57,546,143	7.0000	483,230.94	33,075.50	449.40	449,706.04
Ravenna - Non PRE/MBT Taxable	11,487,481	18.0000	218,751.63	15,727.19	316.80	202,707.64
Coopersville - PRE/MBT Taxable	9,364,959	8.6900	88,903.23	7,074.60	0.00	81,828.63
Coopersville - Non PRE/MBT Taxable	865,672	18.0000	15,581.98	1,375.85	0.00	14,206.13
Total School Tax			<u>1,257,623.57</u>	<u>77,213.64</u>	<u>1,173.00</u>	<u>1,179,236.93</u>
Total of Tax Roll			<u>2,614,289.44</u>	<u>159,517.57</u>	<u>2,344.81</u>	<u>2,452,427.06</u>
Interest on County July levy			934.29	907.21	27.08	
**Int on Summer School Tax						
State Education Tax			979.63	955.23	24.40	
Ravenna Public School			0.00	0.00	0.00	
Coopersville Public School			0.00	0.00	0.00	
MAISD			0.00	0.00	0.00	
Ottawa ISD			0.00	0.00	0.00	
Delinquent Tax, Interest, & Fee Due Units			<u>2,616,203.36</u>	<u>161,380.01</u>	<u>2,396.29</u>	

Received from Sonja Patterson, Treasurer of Ravenna Township as stated above and	\$667,859.79 For County \$430,788.49 For SET	\$161,380.01 in returns of Delinquent Real Taxes
Warrant for the collection of unpaid Personal Property Taxes in the amount		\$2,396.29 to Township Treasurer

COUNTY TREASURER Tony Moulatsiotis

Ravenna Township Treasurer
Sonja Patterson

* Property Tax Administration Fee On Delinquent Taxes Distributed to Unit Collecting Taxes.
** School District Interest On Delinquent Taxes Distributed To School District.
*** Balance Does Not Reflect Interest Or Penalties Collected Prior to March 1st.
****Reflects Rounding Of Taxable Value- Payout To Units Will Adjust For This.